West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Ministry of Justice additional ISVA/IDVA allocations - West Yorkshire 2022-

Serial No: MPCC	117		
Summary: To seek agreement for the Ministry of Justice (MoJ) request received to			
allocate 8 additional ISVA/IDVA roles to West Yorkshire for 2022/23 to 2024/25			
Requested Decision: To agree to agreement for the Ministry of Justice (MoJ) request			
received to allocate 8 additional ISVA/IDVA roles to West Yorkshire for 2022/23 to 2024/25			
that will bring further specialist expertise for underrepresented groups, have a good			
coverage across West Yorkshire and with specialist organisations with a track record of			
expertise and delivery.			
experiese and delivery.			
Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off	
Financial		omoor olgii oli	
i manolai		_	
		A Taylor.	
		, ,	
		Angela Taylor	
		Director, Corporate and Commercial	
		Services	
Legal			
		00	
		DK OND ()	
		Kronin	
		Rebecca Brookes	
		On Behalf of Legal and Governance	
		Services	
Decision: Approved			
Signature:			
MuyBran			
Title: Mayor of West Yorkshire			
Date: 25.05.22			
Publication			
☐ Yes ☐ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme			
☐ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies			
(Specified Information) Order 2011.			

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority	☐ Signature¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		